
FINAL SCORE

#14 Southern Illinois
2-1 (0-0) 37

UT Martin
0-3 (0-0) 10

September 13, 2025 • Hardy M. Graham Stadium (Martin, Tennessee)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

#14 Southern Illinois (2-1; 0-0) vs. UT Martin (0-3; 0-0)
Date: 09/13/2025 • Site: Martin, Tennessee • Stadium: Hardy M. Graham Stadium
Kickoff time: 06:03 PM • End of Game: 09:05 PM • Total elapsed time: 03:02
Attendance: 5402
Temperature: 91 • Wind: SW 5mph • Weather: Sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
#14 Southern Illinois 7 10 13 7 37
UT Martin 0 7 3 0 10

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 11:35 SIU - Williams,DJ 4 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Geelen,Paul GOOD) , 3-60 01:31 7-0

2nd 11:07 SIU - McCray,Fabian 56 yd TD PASS from Williams,DJ (PAT Kick by Geelen,Paul GOOD) , 5-73 03:09 14-0

2nd 02:43 UTM - Martinez,Drake 2 yd TD PASS from Bauer,Jase (PAT Kick by Hechter,Cade GOOD) , 11-69 06:24 14-7

2nd 00:00 SIU - Geelen,Paul 28 yd FG , 4-59 00:30 17-7

3rd 11:32 SIU - Williams,DJ 13 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Geelen,Paul GOOD) , 7-58 03:22 24-7

3rd 05:34 UTM - Hechter,Cade 33 yd FG , 9-60 05:58 24-10

3rd 02:53 SIU - Williams,DJ 12 yd TD RUSH , 6-48 02:31 30-10

4th 01:51 SIU - Chapman,Chandler 44 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Geelen,Paul GOOD) , 6-75 03:14 37-10

OFFICIALS

Referee: McCain,Brandon
Umpire: Trusty,Landon

Head Linesman: Phillips,Michael
Line judge: DeWitt,Shane
Field judge: Barr,Andrew

Back judge: Brown,Tatum
Side judge: McCarthy,Gary
Center judge: Lewis,Rashad



Team Statistics
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

SIU UTM
FIRST DOWNS 22 16

Rushing 13 3
Passing 7 11
Penalty 2 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 273 113
Rushing Attempts 39 28
Average Per Rush 7 4
Rushing Touchdowns 4 0
Yards Gained Rushing 277 122
Yards Lost Rushing 4 9

NET YARDS PASSING 217 178
Completions-Attempts-Int 13-18-2 23-32-1
Average Per Attempt 12.1 5.6
Average Per Completion 16.7 7.7
Passing Touchdowns 1 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 490 291
Total Offensive plays 57 60
Average Gain Per Play 8.6 4.8

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 7-47 8-55
PUNTS-YARDS 2-97 4-180

Average Yards Per Punt 48.5 45.0
Net Yards Per Punt 38.5 45.0
Inside 20 1 1
50+ Yards 1 2
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-390 3-145
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 48.3
Net Yards Per Kickoff 54.3 48.3
Touchbacks 6 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-20-0
Average Per Return 0 20

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-64-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 32 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 2-13-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 29:05 30:55

1st Quarter 05:02 09:58
2nd Quarter 05:08 09:52
3rd Quarter 07:16 07:44
4th Quarter 11:39 03:21

Third-Down Conversions 4 of 9 5 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 4 of 5 2 of 2

Touchdowns 3 1
Field Goals 1 of 1 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 5.0-9 4.0-14
Forced Three-And-Outs 3 2
Total TDs 5 1
PAT Kicks 4-4 1-1
Field Goals 1-1 1-1
Points off turnovers 0 7



Individual Statistics
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

#14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UT MARTIN

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Williams,DJ 14 128 0 128 3 32 9.1
Chapman,Chandler 13 80 2 78 1 44 6
Geelen,Paul 1 29 0 29 0 29 29
Lester Jr.,Shaun 6 22 0 22 0 8 3.7
Robinson,Eddie 2 13 0 13 0 9 6.5
Wash,Lem 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5
Davis III,Vinson 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2
Totals 39 277 4 273 4 44 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Bauer,Jase 9 52 0 52 0 24 5.8
Gentry,John 13 50 8 42 0 25 3.2
Ansley,Tommy 3 16 0 16 0 7 5.3
Goodwin,Armoni 3 4 1 3 0 3 1
Totals 28 122 9 113 0 25 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Williams,DJ 13-18-2 217 1 56 0
Totals 13-18-2 217 1 56 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Bailey,Bryce 0-1-1 0 0 0 0
Calvez,Julian 1-2-0 5 0 5 0
Bauer,Jase 22-29-0 173 1 40 0
Totals 23-32-1 178 1 40 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Jones,Jay 4 65 0 47 5
Davis III,Vinson 2 45 0 33 3
Chapman,Chandler 2 -2 0 6 3
McCray,Fabian 1 56 1 56 1
Quinn,Aidan 1 24 0 24 1
Marrero Jr.,Tae 1 13 0 13 1
Robinson,Eddie 1 11 0 11 1
Schwendeman,Ryan 1 5 0 5 1
Totals 13 217 1 56 16

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Bailey,Bryce 6 70 0 40 8
Gentry,John 4 30 0 14 4
Martinez,Drake 3 12 1 10 3
Alexander,Scottie 2 22 0 12 2
Wilson,Phaizon 2 15 0 9 5
Goodwin,Armoni 2 12 0 8 2
Timosciek,Hyatt 1 6 0 6 3
Queen,Devin 1 5 0 5 1
Oliver,Deuce 1 5 0 5 1
Franklin,Chris 1 1 0 1 1
Bowling,Jaren 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 23 178 1 40 31

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Geelen,Paul 2 97 48.5 53 1 0
Totals 2 97 48.5 53 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Van Winkle,Jaren 4 180 45.0 65 1 0
Totals 4 180 45.0 65 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Marrero Jr.,Tae 0 0 0 1 20 20 0 0 0
Davis III,Vinson 0 0 0 1 44 44 0 0 0
Pierre Jr.,Vinny 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 2 64 44 1 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Castleberry,Joel 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 13
Banda,Tah 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Oliver,Deuce 1 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 20 20 0 0 0 2 13 13

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Geelen,Paul 2nd 00:00 28 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Hechter,Cade 3rd 05:34 33 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Geelen,Paul 6 390 65 6 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Sims,Brandon 3 145 48.3 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Williams,DJ 128 0 0 0 0 128
Davis III,Vinson -2 45 44 0 0 87
Chapman,Chandler 78 -2 0 0 0 76
Jones,Jay 0 65 0 0 0 65

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Gentry,John 42 30 0 0 0 72
Bailey,Bryce 0 70 0 0 0 70
Bauer,Jase 52 0 0 0 0 52
Oliver,Deuce 0 5 0 20 0 25

Fumbles No. Lost
WILLIAMS,DJ 1 1
Totals 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
GENTRY,JOHN 1 1
Totals 1 1



Fumbles No. Lost
REEVES,CADEN 0 0
Totals 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
RHODES,CHRIS 0 0
Totals 1 1



#14 Southern Illinois Quarterback Progression
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

Williams,DJ
13 - 18 72% 217 yds 1TD 2INT 169.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 47 1st 1st and 10 on SIU40 (Q1 13:06) Jones,Jay
+ 3-2 -8 2nd and 12 on UTM43 (Q1 08:47) Chapman,Chandler

3-3 INT 3rd and 20 on SIU49 (Q1 08:47)
+ 4-4 -2 2nd and 12 on SIU29 (Q1 03:16) Jones,Jay
+ 5-5 12 3rd and 14 on SIU27 (Q1 03:16) Davis III,Vinson
+ 6-6 8 1st and 15 on SIU32 (Q2 14:16) Jones,Jay
+ 7-7 56 TD 3rd and 3 on SIU44 (Q2 14:16) McCray,Fabian 2

7-8 INT 2nd and 10 on UTM37 (Q2 09:56)
+ 8-9 5 2nd and 13 on SIU17 (Q2 02:32) Schwendeman,Ryan

8-10 3rd and 8 on SIU22 (Q2 02:21) Jones,Jay
+ 9-11 12 1st 1st and 10 on SIU41 (Q2 00:30) Jones,Jay

9-12 1st and 10 on SIU42 (Q3 14:54) Davis III,Vinson
+ 10-13 33 1st 3rd and 10 on SIU42 (Q3 14:54) Davis III,Vinson

10-14 2nd and 6 on UTM44 (Q3 05:24) Chapman,Chandler
+ 11-15 11 1st 1st and 10 on UTM32 (Q3 05:24) Robinson,Eddie
+ 12-16 6 2nd and 14 on SIU26 (Q4 00:00) Chapman,Chandler
+ 13-17 13 1st 3rd and 8 on SIU32 (Q4 00:00) Marrero Jr.,Tae
+ 14-18 24 1st 2nd and 6 on UTM41 (Q4 00:00) Quinn,Aidan

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



UT Martin Quarterback Progression
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

Bauer,Jase
22 - 29 76% 173 yds 1TD 0INT 137.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 0 1st and 10 on UTM25 (Q1 15:00) Martinez,Drake
+ 2-2 0 1st and 10 on UTM25 (Q1 11:35) Gentry,John 2
+ 3-3 10 1st 3rd and 8 on UTM27 (Q1 11:35) Martinez,Drake 3
+ 4-4 8 1st 2nd and 7 on SIU47 (Q1 06:57) Goodwin,Armoni 4
+ 5-5 4 2nd and 14 on SIU43 (Q1 06:57) Bailey,Bryce 5
+ 6-6 9 3rd and 10 on SIU39 (Q1 06:57) Wilson,Phaizon 6
+ 7-7 40 1st 1st and 10 on UTM17 (Q1 01:35) Bailey,Bryce 7
+ 8-8 10 1st 1st and 10 on SIU43 (Q1 01:35) Bailey,Bryce 8
+ 9-9 5 1st and 10 on SIU33 (Q1 01:35) Oliver,Deuce 9

9-10 3rd and 4 on SIU27 (Q2 00:00) Wilson,Phaizon
9-11 4th and 4 on SIU27 (Q2 00:00) Bailey,Bryce -2

+ 10-12 14 1st 2nd and 13 on UTM22 (Q2 11:07) Gentry,John
10-13 2nd and 5 on UTM36 (Q2 09:07) Wilson,Phaizon

+ 11-14 12 1st 2nd and 10 on SIU40 (Q2 09:07) Alexander,Scottie
+ 12-15 14 1st 3rd and 6 on SIU24 (Q2 09:07) Gentry,John 2
+ 13-16 6 2nd and 12 on SIU12 (Q2 09:07) Timosciek,Hyatt 3
+ 14-17 2 TD 1st and 2 on SIU2 (Q2 09:07) Martinez,Drake

14-18 1st and 10 on UTM14 (Q2 02:03) Timosciek,Hyatt
+ 15-19 10 1st 1st and 10 on UTM24 (Q2 01:59) Alexander,Scottie
+ 16-20 2 1st and 10 on UTM34 (Q2 01:59) Gentry,John
+ 17-21 4 2nd and 8 on UTM36 (Q2 01:59) Bailey,Bryce 2

17-22 3rd and 4 on UTM40 (Q2 00:44) Timosciek,Hyatt
+ 18-23 3 1st 3rd and 2 on SIU24 (Q3 11:32) Bailey,Bryce
+ 19-24 6 2nd and 12 on SIU23 (Q3 11:32) Wilson,Phaizon
+ 20-25 4 1st and 10 on UTM25 (Q3 02:53) Goodwin,Armoni 2
+ 21-26 9 2nd and 11 on UTM24 (Q3 02:53) Bailey,Bryce 3

21-27 3rd and 2 on UTM33 (Q3 02:53) Bailey,Bryce
+ 22-28 1 1st and 10 on UTM20 (Q4 06:35) Franklin,Chris

22-29 3rd and 8 on UTM22 (Q4 06:35) Wilson,Phaizon

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Calvez,Julian
1 - 2 50% 5 yds 0TD 0INT 71RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 5 1st 2nd and 3 on UTM32 (Q4 01:51) Queen,Devin

1-2 2nd and 5 on UTM42 (Q4 01:51) Bowling,Jaren

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Bailey,Bryce
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 1INT -200RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 INT 1st and 10 on UTM36 (Q2 11:07)



Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

# #14 Southern Illinois Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

16 Bohanek,Colin 7 5 12 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - 1 -
5 Parson,Cejai 5 3 8 0.0-0 0.5-0 - - - - -
4 Pierre Jr.,Vinny 4 3 7 0.0-0 0.5-1 1 - 1-0 - -
6 Presto,Chris 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.5-0 - - - - -
46 Behm,Andrew 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
9 Wingate,Donnie 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
33 Walker,Shug 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
8 McClendon,Jeremiah 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
20 Parrella,Jake 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
90 Reeves,Peyton 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 Chairse,Vontrell 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
98 Friedt,Noah 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
99 Reeves,Caden 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - - -
1 Williams,DJ 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 Vargas,Sebastian 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
12 Schmitt,Johnny 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
27 Mitchell,Denym 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
34 Obadein,David 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
45 Fiegel,Ben 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
56 Tronzo,Nate 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 Miller,Camron 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
31 Thompson,Grant 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
40 McDaniels,Lukus 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
94 Dwight,Amir 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1

Totals 30 40 70 0-0 5.0-9 1 1-0 1-0 3 3

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# UT Martin Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

1 Hastings,Josh 4 9 13 0.0-0 1.5-9 - - - - -
6 Stevenson,Jacob 4 4 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - - - -
96 Dawkins,Jabaree 1 7 8 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
7 Banda,Tah 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 - -
11 Puni,Iese 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
23 Chavis,Duston 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
30 Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 Pierce,LaMarion 3 1 4 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
0 Johnson,Keyshawn 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - 1
9 Weir,Shamari 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 Dizadare,Na'drian 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
25 Powell,Cameron 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 Edmond,Lebron 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
3 Castleberry,Joel 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-13 - -
4 Rhodes,Chris 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - - -
8 McGoy,JaMichael 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
12 Newsome,Doug 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
24 Mayers,Jamal 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
51 Wilson,Chris 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
93 Tommie,Broderick 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1

Totals 23 52 75 0-0 4.0-14 1 1-0 2-13 2 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.





Participation Report
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

STARTERS

#14 Southern Illinois

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Marrero Jr.,Tae
QB 1 Williams,DJ
WR 2 Davis III,Vinson
RB 4 Robinson,Eddie
RB 8 Chapman,Chandler
WR 9 McCray,Fabian
WR 11 Walls,Ty
WR 13 Jones,Jay
WR 14 Weidemann,Cal
WR 18 Sisson,Blayne
RB 24 Wash,Lem
RB 25 Wagner,Kayleb
RB 28 Lester Jr.,Shaun
RB 32 Athans,Jimmy
TE 41 Quinn,Aidan
TE 47 Marshall,Miles
OL 53 Fenske,Noah
OT 60 Dye,Cameron
OG 61 Logan,Aiden
OG 67 Halley,Blaine
OG 68 Harden Jr.,Derek
OL 72 Ross Jr.,Antonio
OT 73 Smith,Coleon
TE 83 Schwendeman,Ryan
TE 89 Moriarty,Aiden

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 6 Presto,Chris
CB 7 Vargas,Sebastian
CB 8 McClendon,Jeremiah
DL 9 Wingate,Donnie
DL 10 Fleurima Jr.,Bernadin
DE 11 Chairse,Vontrell
DE 13 Miller,Camron
LB 15 Whelpley,Charlie
LB 16 Bohanek,Colin
DE 20 Parrella,Jake
CB 27 Mitchell,Denym
CB 29 Shepard,Gavin
LB 33 Walker,Shug
LB 34 Obadein,David
CB 35 Cason,Cameron
DE 40 McDaniels,Lukus
LB 45 Fiegel,Ben
LB 46 Behm,Andrew
DT 49 Bremer,Max
DE 56 Tronzo,Nate
DT 88 Lewis,Kaden
DT 90 Reeves,Peyton
DE 94 Dwight,Amir
DL 98 Friedt,Noah
DL 99 Reeves,Caden

UT Martin

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 1 Gentry,John
RB 2 Franklin,Chris
WR 3 Bailey,Bryce
QB 4 Calvez,Julian
WR 5 Wilson,Phaizon
RB 7 Goodwin,Armoni
QB 8 Bauer,Jase
WR 15 Alexander,Scottie
WR 16 Beasley,Jordan
WR 17 Queen,Devin
WR 18 Oliver,Deuce
WR 20 Hardy II,Shawn
TE 22 Martinez,Drake
RB 39 Ansley,Tommy
TE 45 Stapleton,Christian
OL 55 Lane,Eric
OL 62 Tingley,Josiah
OL 64 Egunjobi,Dolapo
OL 70 Smithberger,Andrew
OL 71 Crouch,Logan
OL 72 Hampton,Jai'Lun
OL 74 Appleton,Mitchell
OL 78 Yarber,Preston
OL 79 Bowser,Elijah
WR 80 Moore,Isaac
TE 85 Bowling,Jaren
TE 87 Mickelsen,Burke
TE 88 Timosciek,Hyatt

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 0 Johnson,Keyshawn
DB 2 Pierce,LaMarion
DB 4 Rhodes,Chris
LB 7 Banda,Tah
DB 8 McGoy,JaMichael
LB 9 Weir,Shamari
LB 11 Puni,Iese
CB 12 Newsome,Doug
LB 16 Dizadare,Na'drian
DL 19 Edmond,Lebron
DL 23 Chavis,Duston
DB 24 Mayers,Jamal
DB 25 Powell,Cameron
LB 31 Russell,Ajai
LB 32 Ponder,Stefan
LB 41 Dailey,Bryce
DL 42 Perry,Ty
DL 51 Wilson,Chris
DL 93 Tommie,Broderick
DL 96 Dawkins,Jabaree
DL 97 Camp,Toby

SUBSTITUTIONS

#14 Southern Illinois: UT Martin:

DID NOT PLAY

#14 Southern Illinois:
2 Hill,Naz; 3 Williams,Jagger; 6 Thomas,Kyle; 7 Curry,Jake; 10
Parker,Jackson; 16 Harris,ET; 17 Murphy,Tucker; 17 Rann,Owen; 19
Mirasola,JC; 21 McClelland,Matthew; 22 Tillman,Joshua; 26
Chatmon,Quade; 33 Welch,Dedrick; 36 Lakatos,Clayton; 37
Powell,Arshawn; 38 Green,Stephen; 39 Reynolds,Chase; 42
Carr,Patrick; 43 Holmes,Juwann; 44 Wash,Miles; 52 Goodin,Ethan;
52 Coby,Ryan; 54 Ryan,Colby; 57 Clay,Kaden; 59 King,Brennan; 62
Carney,Liam; 63 Lindsey,Jak; 64 Boeke,Quentin; 65 Lee,Owen; 66
Getter,Parker; 69 Duerig,Aidan; 70 Bisgrove,Brendan; 71
Friday,Ostyn; 74 Katauskas,Jacob; 75 Cooke-Dennis,Tristan; 76
Lansing,Jimmy; 77 Reid,Tyrese; 79 Green,Donte; 80 Green,Gage; 81
Carter,Jacques; 82 Potter,Chris; 84 Payne,Tristen; 85 Acree,Lincoln;
86 Minton,Logan; 87 Konkel,Karsen; 88 White,Kam; 91 Butler
III,Kenny; 92 Chandley II,Ryan; 92 Gorman,Elijah; 96 Tinch,Gavin; 99
Trachsel,Tanner;

UT Martin:
6 Worsham,Dazalin; 10 Johnson,Jordan; 12 Bushee,Tanner; 13
Geissinger,Hunter; 13 Cobbins,CJ; 14 Surber,Tate; 15
Valentine,Eunique; 19 Dyer,Lucas; 22 Hamilton,Quincy; 27
Adelowo,Moses; 31 Gordon,RG; 34 Vailahi,Siona; 35 Askew,Kobe; 36
Everson,Eithan; 37 Boyd,Jaden; 38 Smith,Lamar; 38 Smith,Darius; 39
Allen, Jr.,Chris; 40 Kruger,Jacob-Ryan; 42 Phipps,Sawyer; 43
Bowling,Braylen; 44 Goins,Javion; 46 Anthony,Trevor; 46
Tinsley,Peyton; 48 Parker,Jeffery; 49 Guilbeau,Ashton; 50
Marquez,AJ; 53 Miller,Jeff; 59 McNeil,Eric; 61 Trent,Harlem; 63
Hagemann,Matthew; 65 Moment,Mike; 66 Bonner,Aden; 67
Bonner,Malachi; 68 Smith,Garrett; 73 Eubanks,Ethan; 75
Annunziata,Khaleel; 77 Turner,Riley; 81 Carter,Anthony; 82
McNeil,AJ; 84 Okla,Landon; 86 Crandall,Tanner; 89 Irwin,Jack; 90
Jackson,Jordyn; 91 Sears,NaDevean; 92 Mahoni,Polo; 94 Petelo
So'oalo,Pati; 97 Totten,Cason; 98 Nolen,Alex; 98 Aho,Fungani; 99
Costner,Kaleb; 99 Pipkin,Keyshaun; 99 Grant,Gavin; 99
Johnson,Daveon;



Drive Chart (By Team)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
SIU 1st SIU40 13:06 PUNT UTM0 11:35 *TD 3 - 60 01:31
SIU 1st UTM41 08:47 FUMB SIU49 06:57 INT 3 - -10 01:50
SIU 1st SIU31 03:16 DOWNS SIU39 01:35 PUNT 3 - 8 01:41
SIU 2nd SIU27 14:16 DOWNS UTM0 11:07 *TD 5 - 73 03:09
SIU 2nd SIU48 09:56 INT UTM37 09:07 INT 2 - 15 00:49
SIU 2nd SIU20 02:43 KO SIU22 02:03 PUNT 3 - 2 00:40
SIU 2nd SIU31 00:30 PUNT UTM10 00:00 *FG 4 - 59 00:30
SIU 3rd SIU42 14:54 KO UTM0 11:32 *TD 7 - 58 03:22
SIU 3rd UTM48 05:24 KO UTM0 02:53 *TD 6 - 48 02:31
SIU 3rd SIU2 01:07 PUNT UTM0 06:35 FUMB 16 - 98 09:32
SIU 4th SIU25 05:05 PUNT UTM0 01:51 *TD 6 - 75 03:14

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
#14 Southern Illinois Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 05:02 05:08 07:16 11:39 10:10 18:55 29:05
3rd down conversions 0-2 1-2 2-2 1-3 1-4 3-5 4-9
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UTM 1st UTM25 15:00 KO UTM27 13:06 PUNT 3 - 2 01:54
UTM 1st UTM25 11:35 KO UTM41 08:47 FUMB 5 - 16 02:48
UTM 1st UTM50 06:57 INT SIU31 03:16 DOWNS 6 - 19 03:41
UTM 1st UTM17 01:35 PUNT SIU27 14:16 DOWNS 6 - 56 02:19
UTM 2nd UTM25 11:07 KO UTM36 09:56 INT 3 - 11 01:11
UTM 2nd UTM31 09:07 INT SIU0 02:43 *TD 11 - 69 06:24
UTM 2nd UTM14 02:03 PUNT UTM40 00:30 PUNT 7 - 26 01:33
UTM 3rd UTM25 11:32 KO SIU15 05:34 *FG 9 - 60 05:58
UTM 3rd UTM25 02:53 KO UTM33 01:07 PUNT 3 - 8 01:46
UTM 4th UTM20 06:35 FUMB UTM22 05:05 PUNT 3 - 2 01:30
UTM 4th UTM25 01:51 KO UTM46 00:00 HALF 5 - 21 01:51

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
UT Martin Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 09:58 09:52 07:44 03:21 19:50 11:05 30:55
3rd down conversions 1-3 3-5 1-3 0-2 4-8 1-5 5-13
4th down conversions 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UTM 1st UTM25 15:00 KO UTM27 13:06 PUNT 3 - 2 01:54
SIU 1st SIU40 13:06 PUNT UTM0 11:35 *TD 3 - 60 01:31
UTM 1st UTM25 11:35 KO UTM41 08:47 FUMB 5 - 16 02:48
SIU 1st UTM41 08:47 FUMB SIU49 06:57 INT 3 - -10 01:50
UTM 1st UTM50 06:57 INT SIU31 03:16 DOWNS 6 - 19 03:41
SIU 1st SIU31 03:16 DOWNS SIU39 01:35 PUNT 3 - 8 01:41
UTM 1st UTM17 01:35 PUNT SIU27 14:16 DOWNS 6 - 56 02:19
SIU 2nd SIU27 14:16 DOWNS UTM0 11:07 *TD 5 - 73 03:09
UTM 2nd UTM25 11:07 KO UTM36 09:56 INT 3 - 11 01:11
SIU 2nd SIU48 09:56 INT UTM37 09:07 INT 2 - 15 00:49
UTM 2nd UTM31 09:07 INT SIU0 02:43 *TD 11 - 69 06:24
SIU 2nd SIU20 02:43 KO SIU22 02:03 PUNT 3 - 2 00:40
UTM 2nd UTM14 02:03 PUNT UTM40 00:30 PUNT 7 - 26 01:33
SIU 2nd SIU31 00:30 PUNT UTM10 00:00 *FG 4 - 59 00:30
SIU 3rd SIU42 14:54 KO UTM0 11:32 *TD 7 - 58 03:22
UTM 3rd UTM25 11:32 KO SIU15 05:34 *FG 9 - 60 05:58
SIU 3rd UTM48 05:24 KO UTM0 02:53 *TD 6 - 48 02:31
UTM 3rd UTM25 02:53 KO UTM33 01:07 PUNT 3 - 8 01:46
SIU 3rd SIU2 01:07 PUNT UTM0 06:35 FUMB 16 - 98 09:32
UTM 4th UTM20 06:35 FUMB UTM22 05:05 PUNT 3 - 2 01:30
SIU 4th SIU25 05:05 PUNT UTM0 01:51 *TD 6 - 75 03:14
UTM 4th UTM25 01:51 KO UTM46 00:00 HALF 5 - 21 01:51



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

1-10 SIU35 UT Martin wins toss and will receive; SIU will defend North end-zone.
1-10 SIU35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.

Geelen,Paul kickoff 65 yards to the UTM00, Touchback.

UT Martin drive start at 15:00.
1-10 UTM25 Bauer,Jase pass complete short right to Martinez,Drake caught at UTM25, for 0 yards to the UTM25 (Presto,Chris),

out of bounds.
2-10 UTM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush left for 1 yard loss to the UTM24 (Parrella,Jake; Presto,Chris).
3-11 UTM24 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UTM27 (Parrella,Jake; Bohanek,Colin).
4-8 UTM27 Van Winkle,Jaren punt 33 yards to the SIU40 fair catch by Marrero Jr.,Tae at SIU40. [13:06]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 01:54

#14 Southern Illinois drive start at 13:06.
1-10 SIU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete deep right to Jones,Jay caught at UTM18, for 47 yards to the

UTM13 (Stevenson,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UTM08 (Dawkins,Jabaree; Farmer-
McCray,Zamaryion).

2-5 UTM8 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass incomplete short left to McCray,Fabian thrown to UTM00 QB hurried by
Puni,Iese PENALTY UTM Roughing The Passer (Puni,Iese) 4 yards from UTM08 to UTM04, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
The previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Targeting&quot;. PLAY STANDS.

E

1-4 UTM4 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush left for 4 yards gain to the UTM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:35. [11:35]
1-10 UTM3 Geelen,Paul kick attempt good (H: Clark,Jace, LS: Algrim,Ryan).

#14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 7, UT MARTIN 0
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 60 yards, 01:31

Geelen,Paul kickoff 65 yards to the UTM00, Touchback.

UT Martin drive start at 11:35.
1-10 UTM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short left to Gentry,John caught at UTM20, for 0 yards to the UTM25

(Behm,Andrew), out of bounds.
2-10 UTM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UTM27 (Parson,Cejai; Reeves,Peyton).
3-8 UTM27 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short middle to Martinez,Drake caught at UTM32, for 10 yards to the

UTM37 (Presto,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UTM40 (Bohanek,Colin).
2-7 UTM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UTM41 fumbled by Gentry,John at UTM40

forced by Pierre Jr.,Vinny recovered by SIU Reeves,Caden at UTM41, End Of Play. [08:47]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 16 yards, 02:48

#14 Southern Illinois drive start at 08:47.
1-10 UTM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to Davis III,Vinson caught at UTM43, for 2 yards to the

UTM39 (Castleberry,Joel; Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion) PENALTY SIU Holding (Jones,Jay) 8 yards from UTM41 to
UTM49. NO PLAY.

1-18 UTM49 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UTM43 (Stevenson,Jacob).
2-12 UTM43 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short left to Chapman,Chandler caught at SIU49, for 8 yards loss to

the SIU49 (Hastings,Josh).
3-20 SIU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass intercepted by Castleberry,Joel at UTM37 Castleberry,Joel return 13 yards to

the UTM50 (Williams,DJ), out of bounds. [06:57]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -10 yards, 01:50

UT Martin drive start at 06:57.
1-10 UTM50 No Huddle Goodwin,Armoni rush right for 3 yards gain to the SIU47 (Pierre Jr.,Vinny; Reeves,Peyton).
2-7 SIU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short right to Goodwin,Armoni caught at SIU46, for 8 yards to the

SIU39 (McClendon,Jeremiah; Presto,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
P



1-10 SIU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Goodwin,Armoni rush left for 1 yard gain to the SIU38 (Reeves,Peyton; Walker,Shug).
2-9 SIU38 PENALTY UTM False Start (Tingley,Josiah) 5 yards from SIU38 to SIU43. NO PLAY.
2-14 SIU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short right to Bailey,Bryce caught at SIU46, for 4 yards to the SIU39

(Chairse,Vontrell).
3-10 SIU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short right to Wilson,Phaizon caught at SIU33, for 9 yards to the

SIU30 (Walker,Shug; Behm,Andrew).
4-1 SIU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Goodwin,Armoni rush middle for 1 yard loss to the SIU31 (Wingate,Donnie; Parson,Cejai),

TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [03:16]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 19 yards, 03:41

#14 Southern Illinois drive start at 03:16.
1-10 SIU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis III,Vinson rush right for 2 yards loss to the SIU29 (Hastings,Josh; Puni,Iese).
2-12 SIU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to Jones,Jay caught at SIU24, for 2 yards loss to the

SIU27 (Pierce,LaMarion).
3-14 SIU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short left to Davis III,Vinson caught at SIU39, for 12 yards to the

SIU39 (Powell,Cameron), out of bounds.
4-2 SIU39 Geelen,Paul punt 44 yards to the UTM17 fair catch by Oliver,Deuce at UTM17. [01:35]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 01:41

UT Martin drive start at 01:35.
1-10 UTM17 No Huddle Bauer,Jase pass complete deep middle to Bailey,Bryce caught at SIU45, for 40 yards to the SIU43

(Pierre Jr.,Vinny), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 SIU43 No Huddle Bauer,Jase pass complete short middle to Bailey,Bryce caught at SIU36, for 10 yards to the SIU33
(Bohanek,Colin), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 SIU33 No Huddle Bauer,Jase pass complete short right to Oliver,Deuce caught at SIU30, for 5 yards to the SIU28
(Bohanek,Colin; Walker,Shug). [00:00]

FINAL SCORE: #14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 7, UT MARTIN 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
#14 Southern Illinois 7 05:02 0 1 1 2 0-2 0-0 4-13 4-5-1-49 1-8
UT Martin 0 09:58 0 4 0 4 1-3 0-1 8-11 9-9-0-86 2-9



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

SIU UTM
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 2 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-13 8-11
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 49 86
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-4-1 9-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9-62 17-97
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-13
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-44.0 1-33.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-8 2-9
Possession Time 05:02 09:58
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

#14 Southern Illinois UT Martin

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Williams,DJ 1 4 0 4 1 4 4
Chapman,Chandler 2 11 0 11 0 5.5 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Gentry,John 5 9 -1 8 0 1.6 3
Goodwin,Armoni 3 4 -1 3 0 1 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Williams,DJ 5-7-1 51 0 47 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Bauer,Jase 9-9-0 86 0 40 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Jones,Jay 2 45 0 2 47
Davis III,Vinson 2 14 0 2 12
Chapman,Chandler 1 -8 0 1 -8

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bailey,Bryce 3 54 0 3 40
Gentry,John 1 0 0 1 0
Martinez,Drake 2 10 0 2 10
Wilson,Phaizon 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Geelen,Paul 1 44 44.0 44 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Van Winkle,Jaren 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Presto,Chris 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
Bohanek,Colin 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Pierre Jr.,Vinny 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Walker,Shug 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Behm,Andrew 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Reeves,Peyton 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Williams,DJ 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Parson,Cejai 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Stevenson,Jacob 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Hastings,Josh 1-1 1.5 0.0 2.0
Pierce,LaMarion 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Powell,Cameron 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Castleberry,Joel 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Puni,Iese 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
Dawkins,Jabaree 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:35 SIU - Williams,DJ 4 yd TD RUSH , 3-60 01:31 7-0



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

2-5 SIU28 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2-5 SIU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SIU27 (Presto,Chris; Behm,Andrew).
3-4 SIU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass incomplete short right to Wilson,Phaizon thrown to SIU25 broken up by

McClendon,Jeremiah.
4-4 SIU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass incomplete short right to Bailey,Bryce thrown to SIU23, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS. [14:16]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 56 yards, 02:19

#14 Southern Illinois drive start at 14:16.
1-10 SIU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Lester Jr.,Shaun rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SIU30 (Hastings,Josh; Chavis,Duston).
2-7 SIU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 7 yards gain to the SIU37 (Stevenson,Jacob), 1ST DOWN. P
1-10 SIU37 PENALTY SIU False Start (Jones,Jay) 5 yards from SIU37 to SIU32. NO PLAY.
1-15 SIU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to Jones,Jay caught at SIU38, for 8 yards to the SIU40

(McGoy,JaMichael; Dizadare,Na'drian).
2-7 SIU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Lester Jr.,Shaun rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SIU44 (Banda,Tah).
3-3 SIU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to McCray,Fabian caught at UTM37, for 56 yards

to the UTM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:07, 1ST DOWN. [11:07]
P

1-10 UTM3 Geelen,Paul kick attempt good (H: Clark,Jace, LS: Algrim,Ryan).

#14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 14, UT MARTIN 0
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 73 yards, 03:09

Geelen,Paul kickoff 65 yards to the UTM00, Touchback.

UT Martin drive start at 11:07.
1-10 UTM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush right for 3 yards loss to the UTM22 (Friedt,Noah).
2-13 UTM22 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short right to Gentry,John caught at UTM25, for 14 yards to the

UTM36 (Pierre Jr.,Vinny), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTM36 No Huddle Bailey,Bryce pass intercepted by Pierre Jr.,Vinny at SIU48 QB hurried by Miller,Camron, End Of Play.
[09:56]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 11 yards, 01:11

#14 Southern Illinois drive start at 09:56.
1-10 SIU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass incomplete deep left to Jones,Jay thrown to UTM15 PENALTY UTM Pass

Interference (Rhodes,Chris) 15 yards from SIU48 to UTM37, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
E

1-10 UTM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush left for 0 yards to the UTM37 (Dawkins,Jabaree; Edmond,Lebron).
2-10 UTM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass intercepted by Banda,Tah at UTM31 broken up by Edmond,Lebron, End Of

Play. [09:07]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 15 yards, 00:49

UT Martin drive start at 09:07.
1-10 UTM31 PENALTY UTM False Start (Yarber,Preston) 5 yards from UTM31 to UTM26. NO PLAY.
1-15 UTM26 No Huddle Gentry,John rush left for 10 yards gain to the UTM36 (Parson,Cejai).
2-5 UTM36 No Huddle Bauer,Jase pass incomplete short left to Wilson,Phaizon thrown to UTM40 QB hurried by Dwight,Amir.
3-5 UTM36 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase rush left for 24 yards gain to the SIU40 (McClendon,Jeremiah), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
P

1-10 SIU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush left for 0 yards to the SIU40 (Bohanek,Colin).
2-10 SIU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short left to Alexander,Scottie caught at SIU34, for 12 yards to the

SIU28 (Bohanek,Colin; Parson,Cejai), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 SIU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase rush middle for 8 yards gain to the SIU20 (Parrella,Jake; Friedt,Noah).
Parson,Cejai injured on the play

2-2 SIU20 No Huddle Bauer,Jase rush right for 1 yard gain to the SIU19 (Bohanek,Colin), out of bounds.
3-1 SIU19 No Huddle Bauer,Jase rush middle for 0 yards to the SIU19 (Miller,Camron; Behm,Andrew) PENALTY UTM Illegal

Formation 5 yards from SIU19 to SIU24. NO PLAY.
3-6 SIU24 No Huddle Bauer,Jase pass complete short right to Gentry,John caught at SIU21, for 14 yards to the SIU10

(Presto,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
P



1-10 SIU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush right for 2 yards loss to the SIU12 (Bohanek,Colin; Pierre Jr.,Vinny).
2-12 SIU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short right to Timosciek,Hyatt caught at SIU11, for 6 yards to the

SIU06 (Bohanek,Colin).
3-6 SIU6 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass incomplete short left to Alexander,Scottie thrown to SIU00 broken up by

Vargas,Sebastian PENALTY SIU Pass Interference (Vargas,Sebastian) 4 yards from SIU06 to SIU02, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

E

1-2 SIU2 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short right to Martinez,Drake caught at SIU01, for 2 yards to
the SIU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:43, 1ST DOWN. [02:43]

P

1-10 SIU3 Hechter,Cade kick attempt good (H: Van Winkle,Jaren, LS: King,Hayden).

#14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 14, UT MARTIN 7
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 69 yards, 06:24

Sims,Brandon kickoff 45 yards to the SIU20 Fiegel,Ben return 0 yards to the SIU20, End Of Play.

#14 Southern Illinois drive start at 02:43.
1-10 SIU20 PENALTY SIU False Start (Harden Jr.,Derek) 5 yards from SIU20 to SIU15. NO PLAY.
1-15 SIU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Lester Jr.,Shaun rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SIU17 (Hastings,Josh; Farmer-

McCray,Zamaryion).
2-13 SIU17 Timeout UT Martin, clock 02:32. [02:32]
2-13 SIU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short left to Schwendeman,Ryan caught at SIU19, for 5 yards to the

SIU22 (Newsome,Doug).
3-8 SIU22 Timeout UT Martin, clock 02:21. [02:21]
3-8 SIU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass incomplete deep right to Jones,Jay thrown to SIU45 broken up by

McGoy,JaMichael.
4-8 SIU22 Geelen,Paul punt 53 yards to the UTM25 Oliver,Deuce return 20 yards to the UTM45 (Pierre Jr.,Vinny), out of

bounds PENALTY UTM Illegal Block in Back (Mayers,Jamal) 11 yard from UTM25 to UTM14. [02:03]
4-8 SIU22 UTM ball on UTM14.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 00:40

UT Martin drive start at 02:03.
1-10 UTM14 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass incomplete short middle to Timosciek,Hyatt thrown to UTM15 QB hurried by

McDaniels,Lukus.
2-10 UTM14 Timeout Other, clock 01:59. [01:59]
2-10 UTM14 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase rush right for 4 yards gain to the UTM18 (Chairse,Vontrell), out of bounds.
3-6 UTM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase rush left for 6 yards gain to the UTM24 (Parson,Cejai), 1ST DOWN. P
1-10 UTM24 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short middle to Alexander,Scottie caught at UTM27, for 10 yards to

the UTM34 (Behm,Andrew; Bohanek,Colin), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTM34 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short left to Gentry,John caught at UTM35, for 2 yards to the UTM36
(McClendon,Jeremiah), out of bounds.

2-8 UTM36 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short middle to Bailey,Bryce caught at UTM40, for 4 yards to the
UTM40 (Parson,Cejai).

3-4 UTM40 Timeout #14 Southern Illinois, clock 00:44. [00:44]
3-4 UTM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass incomplete short left to Timosciek,Hyatt thrown to UTM41 broken up by

Bohanek,Colin.
4-4 UTM40 Van Winkle,Jaren punt 29 yards to the SIU31. [00:30]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 26 yards, 01:33

#14 Southern Illinois drive start at 00:30.
1-10 SIU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 10 yards gain to the SIU41 (Hastings,Josh), 1ST DOWN. P
1-10 SIU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short middle to Jones,Jay caught at SIU46, for 12 yards to the

UTM47 (Hastings,Josh; Powell,Cameron), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTM47 Timeout #14 Southern Illinois, clock 00:15. [00:15]
1-10 UTM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass incomplete deep left to Chapman,Chandler thrown to UTM15 broken up by

Pierce,LaMarion PENALTY UTM Offside (Johnson,Keyshawn) 5 yards from UTM47 to UTM42. NO PLAY.
1-5 UTM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 32 yards gain to the UTM10 (Powell,Cameron), 1ST DOWN. P
1-10 UTM10 Timeout #14 Southern Illinois, clock 00:04. [00:04]
1-10 UTM10 Geelen,Paul field goal attempt from 28 yards GOOD (H: Clark,Jace, LS: Algrim,Ryan), clock 00:00. [00:00]
1-10 SIU35 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]

#14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 17, UT MARTIN 7
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 59 yards, 00:30



FINAL SCORE: #14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 17, UT MARTIN 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
#14 Southern Illinois 10 05:08 3 2 1 6 1-2 0-0 7-58 4-6-1-81 3-14
UT Martin 7 09:52 2 5 1 8 3-5 0-1 10-49 8-14-1-64 5-41



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

SIU UTM
Score 17 7
FIRST DOWNS 8 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-71 18-60
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 130 150
Passes Att-Comp-Int 11-8-2 23-17-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 22-201 41-210
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-20
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 2-13
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-44.0 1-33.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 4-22 7-50
Possession Time 10:10 19:50
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 4-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-2

#14 Southern Illinois UT Martin

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Williams,DJ 4 53 0 53 1 32 13.3
Chapman,Chandler 3 11 0 11 0 6 3.7
Lester Jr.,Shaun 3 9 0 9 0 4 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Bauer,Jase 6 44 0 44 0 24 7.3
Gentry,John 9 19 -6 13 0 10 1.4
Goodwin,Armoni 3 4 -1 3 0 3 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Williams,DJ 9-15-2 132 1 56 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Bauer,Jase 17-23-0 150 1 40 0
Bailey,Bryce 0-1-1 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Jones,Jay 4 65 0 6 47
Davis III,Vinson 2 14 0 2 12
Chapman,Chandler 1 -8 0 2 -8

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Bailey,Bryce 4 58 0 5 40
Gentry,John 4 30 0 4 14
Martinez,Drake 3 12 1 3 10
Wilson,Phaizon 1 9 0 3 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Geelen,Paul 2 97 48.5 53 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Van Winkle,Jaren 2 62 31.0 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Oliver,Deuce 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Bohanek,Colin 5-5 7.5 0.0 1.0
Pierre Jr.,Vinny 4-2 5.0 0.0 1.0
Parson,Cejai 3-3 4.5 0.0 1.0
Presto,Chris 3-3 4.5 0.0 1.0
Behm,Andrew 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
McClendon,Jeremiah 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Chairse,Vontrell 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Parrella,Jake 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hastings,Josh 2-4 4.0 0.0 2.0
Stevenson,Jacob 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Powell,Cameron 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Pierce,LaMarion 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Banda,Tah 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Newsome,Doug 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Dawkins,Jabaree 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:35 SIU - Williams,DJ 4 yd TD RUSH , 3-60 01:31 7-0
2nd 11:07 SIU - McCray,Fabian 56 yd TD PASS from Williams,DJ , 5-73 03:09 14-0
2nd 02:43 UTM - Martinez,Drake 2 yd TD PASS from Bauer,Jase , 11-69 06:24 14-7
2nd 00:00 SIU - Geelen,Paul 28 yd FG , 4-59 00:30 17-7



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

SIU UTM
Score 10 7
FIRST DOWNS 6 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-58 10-49
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 81 64
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-4-1 14-8-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-139 24-113
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-20
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-53.0 1-29.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-14 5-41
Possession Time 05:08 09:52
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 3-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

#14 Southern Illinois UT Martin

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Williams,DJ 3 49 0 49 0 16.3 32
Chapman,Chandler 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lester Jr.,Shaun 3 9 0 9 0 3 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Bauer,Jase 6 44 0 44 0 7.3 24
Gentry,John 4 10 -5 5 0 1.3 10

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Williams,DJ 4-8-1 81 1 56 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Bauer,Jase 8-14-0 64 1 14 0
Bailey,Bryce 0-1-1 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Jones,Jay 2 20 0 4 12
Chapman,Chandler 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bailey,Bryce 1 4 0 2 4
Gentry,John 3 30 0 3 14
Martinez,Drake 1 2 1 1 2
Wilson,Phaizon 0 0 0 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Geelen,Paul 1 53 53.0 53 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Van Winkle,Jaren 1 29 29.0 29 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Oliver,Deuce 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Bohanek,Colin 3-3 4.5 0.0 1.0
Parson,Cejai 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Pierre Jr.,Vinny 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
McClendon,Jeremiah 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Presto,Chris 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Behm,Andrew 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Friedt,Noah 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Chairse,Vontrell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hastings,Josh 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Powell,Cameron 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Stevenson,Jacob 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Banda,Tah 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Newsome,Doug 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
McGoy,JaMichael 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Dizadare,Na'drian 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Edmond,Lebron 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 11:07 SIU - McCray,Fabian 56 yd TD PASS from Williams,DJ , 5-73 03:09 14-0
2nd 02:43 UTM - Martinez,Drake 2 yd TD PASS from Bauer,Jase , 11-69 06:24 14-7
2nd 00:00 SIU - Geelen,Paul 28 yd FG , 4-59 00:30 17-7



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

1-10 UTM35 SIU will receive; UTM will defend South end-zone.
1-10 UTM35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.

Sims,Brandon kickoff 43 yards to the SIU22 Marrero Jr.,Tae return 20 yards to the SIU42 (Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion).

#14 Southern Illinois drive start at 14:54.
1-10 SIU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass incomplete short right to Davis III,Vinson thrown to SIU38 QB hurried by

Johnson,Keyshawn.
2-10 SIU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 0 yards to the SIU42 (Puni,Iese).
3-10 SIU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to Davis III,Vinson caught at UTM48, for 33 yards to the

UTM25 (Stevenson,Jacob; Hastings,Josh), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush left for 5 yards gain to the UTM20 (Hastings,Josh; Pierce,LaMarion).
2-5 UTM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UTM14 (Johnson,Keyshawn;

Stevenson,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTM14 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UTM13 (Johnson,Keyshawn;
Hastings,Josh).

2-9 UTM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush right for 13 yards gain to the UTM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:32, 1ST
DOWN. [11:32]

P

1-10 UTM3 Geelen,Paul kick attempt good (H: Clark,Jace, LS: Algrim,Ryan).

#14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 24, UT MARTIN 7
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 58 yards, 03:22

Geelen,Paul kickoff 65 yards to the UTM00, Touchback.

UT Martin drive start at 11:32.
1-10 UTM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase rush left for 0 yards to the UTM25 (Parrella,Jake) PENALTY SIU Face Mask

(Wingate,Donnie) 15 yards from UTM25 to UTM40, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
E

1-10 UTM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush left for 3 yards gain to the UTM43 (Reeves,Caden; Wingate,Donnie).
2-7 UTM43 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush middle for 25 yards gain to the SIU32 (Parson,Cejai), 1ST DOWN. P
1-10 SIU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush right for 3 yards gain to the SIU29 (Pierre Jr.,Vinny; Wingate,Donnie).
2-7 SIU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SIU24 (Bohanek,Colin).
3-2 SIU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short left to Bailey,Bryce caught at SIU21, for 3 yards to the SIU21,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 SIU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush middle for 2 yards loss to the SIU23 (Behm,Andrew; Walker,Shug).
2-12 SIU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short left to Wilson,Phaizon caught at SIU17, for 6 yards to the

SIU17, out of bounds at SIU17.
3-6 SIU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase rush left for 2 yards gain to the SIU15 (Parson,Cejai).
4-4 SIU15 Hechter,Cade field goal attempt from 33 yards GOOD (H: Van Winkle,Jaren, LS: King,Hayden), clock 05:34.

[05:34]

#14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 24, UT MARTIN 10
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 60 yards, 05:58

Sims,Brandon kickoff 57 yards to the SIU08 Davis III,Vinson return 44 yards to the UTM48 (Mayers,Jamal).

#14 Southern Illinois drive start at 05:24.
1-10 UTM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Lester Jr.,Shaun rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UTM44 (Hastings,Josh; Weir,Shamari).
2-6 UTM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass incomplete deep right to Chapman,Chandler thrown to UTM10 QB hurried by

Tommie,Broderick.
3-6 UTM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush right for 12 yards gain to the UTM32 (Dawkins,Jabaree), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
P

1-10 UTM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short middle to Robinson,Eddie caught at UTM30, for 11 yards to
the UTM21 (Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 UTM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Eddie rush left for 9 yards gain to the UTM12 (Edmond,Lebron; Hastings,Josh).
2-1 UTM12 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 12 yards gain to the UTM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:53,

1ST DOWN. [02:53]
P

1-10 UTM3 Clark,Jace rush attempt failed.



#14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 30, UT MARTIN 10
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 48 yards, 02:31

Geelen,Paul kickoff 65 yards to the UTM00, Touchback.

UT Martin drive start at 02:53.
1-10 UTM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short left to Goodwin,Armoni caught at UTM24, for 4 yards to the

UTM29 (Bohanek,Colin), out of bounds.
2-6 UTM29 PENALTY UTM False Start (Tingley,Josiah) 5 yards from UTM29 to UTM24. NO PLAY.
2-11 UTM24 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short middle to Bailey,Bryce caught at UTM33, for 9 yards to the

UTM33 (Presto,Chris; Behm,Andrew).
3-2 UTM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass incomplete short right to Bailey,Bryce thrown to UTM35.
4-2 UTM33 Van Winkle,Jaren punt 65 yards to the SIU02. [01:07]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 01:46

#14 Southern Illinois drive start at 01:07.
1-10 SIU2 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SIU07 (Rhodes,Chris;

Dawkins,Jabaree).
2-5 SIU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 7 yards gain to the SIU14 (Dizadare,Na'drian; Banda,Tah), 1ST

DOWN. [00:00]
P

FINAL SCORE: #14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 30, UT MARTIN 10

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
#14 Southern Illinois 13 07:16 5 2 0 7 2-2 0-0 11-74 2-4-0-44 1-15
UT Martin 3 07:44 1 1 1 3 1-3 0-0 6-36 4-5-0-22 1-5



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

SIU UTM
Score 30 10
FIRST DOWNS 15 15
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-145 24-96
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 174 172
Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-10-2 28-21-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 37-319 52-268
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-20
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-64 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 2-13
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-44.0 1-33.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 5-37 8-55
Possession Time 17:26 27:34
Third-Down Conversions 3-6 5-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-2

#14 Southern Illinois UT Martin

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Williams,DJ 10 103 0 103 3 32 10.3
Chapman,Chandler 6 22 0 22 0 6 3.7
Lester Jr.,Shaun 4 13 0 13 0 4 3.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Bauer,Jase 8 51 0 51 0 24 6.4
Gentry,John 13 50 -8 42 0 25 3.2
Goodwin,Armoni 3 4 -1 3 0 3 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Williams,DJ 11-19-2 176 1 56 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Bauer,Jase 21-28-0 172 1 40 0
Bailey,Bryce 0-1-1 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Jones,Jay 4 65 0 6 47
Davis III,Vinson 3 47 0 4 33
Chapman,Chandler 1 -8 0 3 -8

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Bailey,Bryce 6 70 0 8 40
Gentry,John 4 30 0 4 14
Martinez,Drake 3 12 1 3 10
Wilson,Phaizon 2 15 0 4 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Geelen,Paul 2 97 48.5 53 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Van Winkle,Jaren 3 127 42.3 65 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Oliver,Deuce 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Davis III,Vinson 1 44 0 44
Marrero Jr.,Tae 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Bohanek,Colin 7-5 9.5 0.0 1.0
Parson,Cejai 5-3 6.5 0.0 1.0
Pierre Jr.,Vinny 4-3 5.5 0.0 1.0
Presto,Chris 3-4 5.0 0.0 1.0
Behm,Andrew 1-6 4.0 0.0 1.0
McClendon,Jeremiah 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Parrella,Jake 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
Chairse,Vontrell 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hastings,Josh 2-9 6.5 0.0 2.0
Stevenson,Jacob 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
Powell,Cameron 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Dawkins,Jabaree 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Pierce,LaMarion 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Banda,Tah 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Puni,Iese 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:35 SIU - Williams,DJ 4 yd TD RUSH , 3-60 01:31 7-0
2nd 11:07 SIU - McCray,Fabian 56 yd TD PASS from Williams,DJ , 5-73 03:09 14-0
2nd 02:43 UTM - Martinez,Drake 2 yd TD PASS from Bauer,Jase , 11-69 06:24 14-7
2nd 00:00 SIU - Geelen,Paul 28 yd FG , 4-59 00:30 17-7
3rd 11:32 SIU - Williams,DJ 13 yd TD RUSH , 7-58 03:22 24-7
3rd 05:34 UTM - Hechter,Cade 33 yd FG , 9-60 05:58 24-10
3rd 02:53 SIU - Williams,DJ 12 yd TD RUSH , 6-48 02:31 30-10



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

SIU UTM
Score 13 3
FIRST DOWNS 7 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-74 6-36
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 44 22
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-2-0 5-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-118 11-58
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-64 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-65.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 1-5
Possession Time 07:16 07:44
Third-Down Conversions 2-2 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

#14 Southern Illinois UT Martin

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Williams,DJ 6 50 0 50 2 8.3 13
Chapman,Chandler 3 11 0 11 0 3.7 5
Lester Jr.,Shaun 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Bauer,Jase 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 5
Gentry,John 4 31 -2 29 0 7.3 25

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Williams,DJ 2-4-0 44 0 33 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Bauer,Jase 4-5-0 22 0 9 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Davis III,Vinson 1 33 0 2 33
Chapman,Chandler 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bailey,Bryce 2 12 0 3 9
Wilson,Phaizon 1 6 0 1 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Van Winkle,Jaren 1 65 65.0 65 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Davis III,Vinson 1 44 0 44
Marrero Jr.,Tae 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Parson,Cejai 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Bohanek,Colin 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Wingate,Donnie 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Parrella,Jake 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Behm,Andrew 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
Pierre Jr.,Vinny 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Presto,Chris 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Walker,Shug 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hastings,Josh 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Dawkins,Jabaree 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Keyshawn 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Stevenson,Jacob 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Puni,Iese 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Mayers,Jamal 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Pierce,LaMarion 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 11:32 SIU - Williams,DJ 13 yd TD RUSH , 7-58 03:22 24-7
3rd 05:34 UTM - Hechter,Cade 33 yd FG , 9-60 05:58 24-10
3rd 02:53 SIU - Williams,DJ 12 yd TD RUSH , 6-48 02:31 30-10



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

1-10 SIU14 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1-10 SIU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SIU16 (Banda,Tah; Dizadare,Na'drian).
2-8 SIU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 14 yards gain to the SIU30 (Banda,Tah; Wilson,Chris), 1ST DOWN. P
1-10 SIU30 PENALTY SIU False Start (Schwendeman,Ryan) 5 yards from SIU30 to SIU25. NO PLAY.
1-15 SIU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Lester Jr.,Shaun rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SIU26 (Banda,Tah; Chavis,Duston).
2-14 SIU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short left to Chapman,Chandler caught at SIU31, for 6 yards to the

SIU32 (Pierce,LaMarion).
3-8 SIU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short middle to Marrero Jr.,Tae caught at SIU44, for 13 yards to the

SIU45 (Hastings,Josh), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 SIU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Lester Jr.,Shaun rush left for 8 yards gain to the UTM47 (Pierce,LaMarion), out of bounds.
2-2 UTM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UTM45 (Castleberry,Joel; Banda,Tah), 1ST

DOWN.
P

1-10 UTM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Eddie rush right for 4 yards gain to the UTM41 (Chavis,Duston).
2-6 UTM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to Quinn,Aidan caught at UTM34, for 24 yards to the

UTM17 (Weir,Shamari), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTM17 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UTM08 (Hastings,Josh).
2-1 UTM8 No Huddle Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UTM05 (Dawkins,Jabaree; Puni,Iese), 1ST

DOWN.
P

1-5 UTM5 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 0 yards to the UTM05 (Tommie,Broderick;
Dawkins,Jabaree).

2-5 UTM5 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush left for 2 yards loss to the UTM07 (Dawkins,Jabaree;
Johnson,Keyshawn).

3-7 UTM7 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UTM00 fumbled by Williams,DJ at UTM01
forced by Stevenson,Jacob recovered by UTM Rhodes,Chris at UTM00, Touchback. The previous play is under
automatic review - &quot;Fumble&quot;. PLAY STANDS. [06:35]

Drive Summary: 16 plays, 98 yards, 09:32

UT Martin drive start at 06:35.
1-10 UTM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass complete short left to Franklin,Chris caught at UTM17, for 1 yard to the

UTM21 (Vargas,Sebastian).
2-9 UTM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UTM22 (Wingate,Donnie).
3-8 UTM22 No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase pass incomplete deep right to Wilson,Phaizon thrown to UTM49.
4-8 UTM22 Van Winkle,Jaren punt 53 yards to the SIU25. [05:05]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 01:30

#14 Southern Illinois drive start at 05:05.
1-10 SIU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SIU27 (Dawkins,Jabaree; Chavis,Duston).
2-8 SIU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Wash,Lem rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SIU30 (Weir,Shamari; Stevenson,Jacob).
3-5 SIU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Wash,Lem rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SIU32 (Puni,Iese; Chavis,Duston).
4-3 SIU32 No Huddle Geelen,Paul rush middle for 29 yards gain to the UTM39 (Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UTM39 PENALTY SIU False Start (Smith,Coleon) 5 yards from UTM39 to UTM44. NO PLAY.
1-15 UTM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 0 yards to the UTM44 (Puni,Iese; Stevenson,Jacob).
2-15 UTM44 Timeout Other, clock 01:59. [01:59]
2-15 UTM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 44 yards gain to the UTM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

01:51, 1ST DOWN. [01:51]
P

1-10 UTM3 Geelen,Paul kick attempt good (H: Clark,Jace, LS: Algrim,Ryan).

#14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 37, UT MARTIN 10
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 75 yards, 03:14

Geelen,Paul kickoff 65 yards to the UTM00, Touchback.

UT Martin drive start at 01:51.
1-10 UTM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Ansley,Tommy rush right for 7 yards gain to the UTM32 (Schmitt,Johnny; Reeves,Caden).
2-3 UTM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Calvez,Julian pass complete short middle to Queen,Devin caught at UTM37, for 5 yards to the

UTM37 (Mitchell,Denym), 1ST DOWN.
P



1-10 UTM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Ansley,Tommy rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UTM42 (Fiegel,Ben; Obadein,David).
2-5 UTM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Calvez,Julian pass incomplete short left to Bowling,Jaren thrown to UTM48 broken up by

Thompson,Grant.
3-5 UTM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Ansley,Tommy rush right for 4 yards gain to the UTM46 (Tronzo,Nate). [00:00]
4-1 UTM46 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 21 yards, 01:51

FINAL SCORE: #14 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 37, UT MARTIN 10

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
#14 Southern Illinois 7 11:39 5 2 0 7 1-3 1-1 17-128 3-3-0-43 2-10
UT Martin 0 03:21 0 1 0 1 0-2 0-0 4-17 2-4-0-6 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

SIU UTM
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 7 1
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 17-128 4-17
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 43 6
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-3-0 4-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-171 8-23
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-53.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-10 0-0
Possession Time 11:39 03:21
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

#14 Southern Illinois UT Martin

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Williams,DJ 4 25 0 25 0 6.3 14
Chapman,Chandler 7 58 -2 56 1 8 44
Geelen,Paul 1 29 0 29 0 29 29
Lester Jr.,Shaun 2 9 0 9 0 4.5 8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Bauer,Jase 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Ansley,Tommy 3 16 0 16 0 5.3 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Williams,DJ 3-3-0 43 0 24 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Bauer,Jase 1-2-0 1 0 1 0
Calvez,Julian 1-2-0 5 0 5 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Chapman,Chandler 1 6 0 1 6
Marrero Jr.,Tae 1 13 0 1 13

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Wilson,Phaizon 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Van Winkle,Jaren 1 53 53.0 53 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Vargas,Sebastian 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Wingate,Donnie 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Mitchell,Denym 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Tronzo,Nate 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Schmitt,Johnny 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Obadein,David 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Fiegel,Ben 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Reeves,Caden 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Chavis,Duston 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Hastings,Josh 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Pierce,LaMarion 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Stevenson,Jacob 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Banda,Tah 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
Dawkins,Jabaree 0-4 2.0 0.0 1.0
Weir,Shamari 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Puni,Iese 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 01:51 SIU - Chapman,Chandler 44 yd TD RUSH , 6-75 03:14 37-10



#14 Southern Illinois Explosive Plays
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

#14 Southern Illinois

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
4 Plays for 160 total yards (96% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 2 3rd and 3 on SIU44

(11:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to McCray,Fabian caught at UTM37, for 56 yards to the UTM00 TOUCHDOWN,
clock 11:07, 1ST DOWN.

47 1 1st and 10 on SIU40
No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete deep right to Jones,Jay caught at UTM18, for 47 yards to the UTM13 (Stevenson,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.

33 3 3rd and 10 on SIU42
No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to Davis III,Vinson caught at UTM48, for 33 yards to the UTM25 (Stevenson,Jacob;
Hastings,Josh), 1ST DOWN.

24 4 2nd and 6 on UTM41
No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to Quinn,Aidan caught at UTM34, for 24 yards to the UTM17 (Weir,Shamari), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
8 Plays for 166 total yards (61% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
44 4 2nd and 15 on UTM44

(01:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 44 yards gain to the UTM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:51, 1ST DOWN.
32 2 1st and 5 on UTM42

No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 32 yards gain to the UTM10 (Powell,Cameron), 1ST DOWN.
29 4 4th and 3 on SIU32

No Huddle Geelen,Paul rush middle for 29 yards gain to the UTM39 (Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
14 4 2nd and 8 on SIU16

No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 14 yards gain to the SIU30 (Banda,Tah; Wilson,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
13 3 2nd and 9 on UTM13

(11:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush right for 13 yards gain to the UTM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:32, 1ST DOWN.
12 3 3rd and 6 on UTM44

No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush right for 12 yards gain to the UTM32 (Dawkins,Jabaree), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
12 3 2nd and 1 on UTM12

(02:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 12 yards gain to the UTM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:53, 1ST DOWN.
10 2 1st and 10 on SIU31

No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 10 yards gain to the SIU41 (Hastings,Josh), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
9 Plays for 429 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 2 3rd and 3 on SIU44

(11:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to McCray,Fabian caught at UTM37, for 56 yards to the UTM00 TOUCHDOWN,
clock 11:07, 1ST DOWN.

47 1 1st and 10 on SIU40
No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete deep right to Jones,Jay caught at UTM18, for 47 yards to the UTM13 (Stevenson,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.

44 3 1st and 10 on UTM35
(05:24) Sims,Brandon kickoff 57 yards to the SIU08 Davis III,Vinson return 44 yards to the UTM48 (Mayers,Jamal).

44 4 2nd and 15 on UTM44
(01:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Chapman,Chandler rush middle for 44 yards gain to the UTM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:51, 1ST DOWN.

33 3 3rd and 10 on SIU42
No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to Davis III,Vinson caught at UTM48, for 33 yards to the UTM25 (Stevenson,Jacob;
Hastings,Josh), 1ST DOWN.

32 2 1st and 5 on UTM42
No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ rush middle for 32 yards gain to the UTM10 (Powell,Cameron), 1ST DOWN.

29 4 4th and 3 on SIU32
No Huddle Geelen,Paul rush middle for 29 yards gain to the UTM39 (Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

24 4 2nd and 6 on UTM41
No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,DJ pass complete short right to Quinn,Aidan caught at UTM34, for 24 yards to the UTM17 (Weir,Shamari), 1ST DOWN.

20 3 1st and 10 on UTM35
(14:54) Sims,Brandon kickoff 43 yards to the SIU22 Marrero Jr.,Tae return 20 yards to the SIU42 (Farmer-McCray,Zamaryion).



UT Martin Explosive Plays
#14 Southern Illinois vs. UT Martin (Final)
09/13/2025 at Martin, Tennessee

UT Martin

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
1 Plays for 40 total yards (62% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
40 1 1st and 10 on UTM17

No Huddle Bauer,Jase pass complete deep middle to Bailey,Bryce caught at SIU45, for 40 yards to the SIU43 (Pierre Jr.,Vinny), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
3 Plays for 59 total yards (52% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
25 3 2nd and 7 on UTM43

No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush middle for 25 yards gain to the SIU32 (Parson,Cejai), 1ST DOWN.
24 2 3rd and 5 on UTM36

No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase rush left for 24 yards gain to the SIU40 (McClendon,Jeremiah), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
10 2 1st and 15 on UTM26

No Huddle Gentry,John rush left for 10 yards gain to the UTM36 (Parson,Cejai).

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 162 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
40 1 1st and 10 on UTM17

No Huddle Bauer,Jase pass complete deep middle to Bailey,Bryce caught at SIU45, for 40 yards to the SIU43 (Pierre Jr.,Vinny), 1ST DOWN.
25 3 2nd and 7 on UTM43

No Huddle-Shotgun Gentry,John rush middle for 25 yards gain to the SIU32 (Parson,Cejai), 1ST DOWN.
24 2 3rd and 5 on UTM36

No Huddle-Shotgun Bauer,Jase rush left for 24 yards gain to the SIU40 (McClendon,Jeremiah), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
20 2 4th and 8 on SIU22

(02:03) Geelen,Paul punt 53 yards to the UTM25 Oliver,Deuce return 20 yards to the UTM45 (Pierre Jr.,Vinny), out of bounds PENALTY UTM Illegal Block
in Back (Mayers,Jamal) 11 yard from UTM25 to UTM14.


